ITREANRREREREEEERAR DL

qtc GUANGDONG INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmEMABENERSEE (T FR)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL (GUANGDONG)

bR AT N AR ER1005 151k — (RIER) PEBEKRAETE 510070
Add:7th Floor , Building 15-1 ,N0.100 Mid Xianlie Road (Yinxiang Road) , Guangzhou, PRC 510070
Tel:+86 (20) 38290551 Email:inform.fem@iqtc.cn Website:www.igtc.cn

Test Report

No.: 01101800000366
Date: 7 February 2018

Page 1 of 3
Applicant: Straight Manufacturing Ltd.
Address: Somerden Road, Hull, HU9 5PE
Sample information: Sample and sample information are offered by applicant:
Commodity Declared: Jerry Can Sabic HDPE 3H678
Quantity: 2 pcs
Index Ref. No.: N/M
Date of sample received: 22 January 2018
Test period: 22 January 2018~7 February 2018
Analysis method/standard: Please refer to the next page
Test results: Please refer to the next page
Conclusion:

As specified by the applicant, the test results of the samples indicated above are in compliance with the relevant
requirements of (EU)No 10/2011and its amendments.

( followed by the next page)

o]

Director:

Lt A SLARHIBURE 1 DT . The results in this repori are celevant only to the sample(s) tested.

LA M fi 7 & ~ S /f 513k 842 il A4 5 . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.
AR RS AL B 5 A AR . The test report could only be used as internal reference material for the applicant.

IQTC-PD-32-CER08/03



iqtc

IFAREARREREREIEEERAR B LD

bk R E TN AR ER1005 15— (RAJER) PEMKRKETE 510070

Add:7th Floor , Building 15-1 ,No0.100 Mid Xianlie Road (Yinxiang Road) , Guangzhou, PRC 510070

Tel:+86 (20) 38290551 Email:inform.fem@iqtc.cn

Test Report

Test information:

1)Sample information:

Website:www.igtc.cn

GUANGDONG INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EXEREMMANENESSSEE

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL

(I"%&)

(GUANGDONG)

No.:
Date:

Commodity Declared | Material claimed by the applicant | IQTC Sample Description| S/V(dm®*/kg)
Jerry Can Sabic HDPE 3H678 Sabic HDPE 3H678 White plastic bucket 6
2)Test result:
Commodity Regulation Test item Test method | Limit |Result| Unit Comment
Declared
Overall migration . )
-9: < <3. *
(3%acetic acid.20°C,10d) |\ 1186-9:2002(E) <10 | <3.07 jmg/dm"|  Pass
Overall migration z 5
-3 < <3. *
(10%ethanol,20°C,10d) |-\ 1186-3:2002(E) =10 | <3.0" mg/dm")  Pass
Overall migration & 5
-9: = <3. *
(95%ethanol, 20C.10d) |7 1186-9:2002(8) <10 | <3.0" |mg/dm"|  Pass
Overall migration _ )
-9: < <3. *
(Isooctane,20°C, 1d) EN 1186-9:2002(E) 10 3.0* {mg/dm Pass
Migration of Ba
: < <0.1*
(3%acetic acid,20°C,10d) | 10O 11885:2007 1 0.1* | mgkg | Pass
Migration of Co o
: <0.05 | <0.01*
(3%acetic acid,20°C,10d) 1ISO 11885:2007 0.05 | <0.01*| mg/kg Pass
Jerry Can Sabic| (EU)No 10/2011and Migration of Cu < S
: < <
HDPE 3H678 | its amendments (3%acetic acid,20°C,10d) | o0 11885:2007 1 <5 1* | mgkg | Pass
Migration of Fe _
: < <5*
(3%acetic acid,20°C,10d) | o0 118852007 | <48 | <5" | mgkg |  Pass
Migration of Li Y
7 <0.6 | <0.1*
(3%acetic acid.20°C f0d) | 'O 11885:2007 | <06 | <0.1" | mg/kg | Pass
Migration of Mn .
: <0.6 | <0.1*
(3%acetic acid,20°C,10d) | o0 118852007 | <0.6 | <0.1"| mg/kg | Pass
Migration of Zn _
: < <1*
(3%acstic acid,201C,10d) | 100 118852007 1 <5 1 | mgkg | Pass
Migration of Al
4 < <0.1*
(3%acetic acid,20C,10q) | 'SO 11888:2007 | <1 | <017 | mgkg | Pass
Migration of Ni
: <0. <0.01*
(3%aceic acid 20°C,10d) | 'O 118882007 | <002 |<0.01"| mgkg |  Pass

Bt :
A AT

MU NG

" Limit of detection(LOD)

The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.

AF 4y BIAR B il A4 35 . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1.

The test report could only be used as internal reference material for the applicant.

IQTC-PD-32-CERO08/03





